
S.No. Class Tuition Fee 

2024-25 In Rs.

Facility Maint. & 

Activity Charges 

2024-25 In Rs.

Total Fee & 

Charges 2024-25 

In Rs.

One Time 

Deposit for 

Old / Existing 

Students Up 

To 

15.05.2024 

In Rs.         

(Rs. 2000/- 

Discount)

One Time 

Deposit for Old 

/ Existing 

Students After 

15.05.2024 To 

31.07.2024 In 

Rs. (Rs. 1000/- 

Discount)

No 

Discount 

After 

31.07.2024

1 I 23600 1000 24600 15100 9500 22600 23600 24600

2 II 25600 1000 26600 16600 10000 24600 25600 26600

3 III 25600 1000 26600 16600 10000 24600 25600 26600

4 IV 25600 1000 26600 16600 10000 24600 25600 26600

5 V 25600 1000 26600 16600 10000 24600 25600 26600

6 VI 29100 1000 30100 18600 11500 28100 29100 30100

7 VII 29100 1000 30100 18600 11500 28100 29100 30100

8 VIII 29100 1000 30100 18600 11500 28100 29100 30100

9 IX 33600 1000 34600 21100 13500 32600 33600 34600

10 X 33600 1000 34600 21100 13500 32600 33600 34600

11 XI ARTS 30100 1000 31100 19100 12000 29100 30100 31100

12 XI COM. 37600 1000 38600 23600 15000 36600 37600 38600

13 XI SCI. 38600 1000 39600 24100 15500 37600 38600 39600

14 XII ARTS 30100 1000 31100 19100 12000 29100 30100 31100

15 XII COM. 37600 1000 38600 23600 15000 36600 37600 38600

16 XII SCI. 39600 1000 40600 25100 15500 38600 39600 40600

500

500

The following additional charges will be applicable & paid by the new students:- Rs. (S.No.1,2,3 & 4)

Smt. Godavaribai Ramdeo Podar Sr. Sec. School, Nawalgarh (JJN)

Fee Structure For Academic Session 2024-25
Those Who Deposit In Two 

Installments

1. Application form and Prospectus

2. Caution money: {Refundable within three years from the date of leaving the school} 



500

2150

50

500

100

100

500

1. School fees can be paid in two installments. The 1st installment of the school fee will be paid latest by April 30th, 2024  and the 2nd 

installment of the fee is to be paid by Oct. 31st, 2024. If the fee is not paid on or before the due date, a late penalty of Rs. 5/- per day will be 

charged. However, if the school fee is not paid within the 15 days from the last date, the school reserves the right to struck off the name of 

the students. 

2. Transport fees can be paid in two installments. The 1st installment of the transport fee will be paid at the time of start of 

conveyance facility, the 2nd installment of the transport fee is to be paid by Oct. 31st, 2024. If the transport fee is not paid on or before the 

due date, a late penalty of Rs. 5/- per day will be charged. However, if the transport fee is not paid within the 15 days from the last date, the 

school reserves the right to stop  the conveyance facility of the students. 

3. No student will be allowed to sit in the classroom until the 1st installment of the school fee is paid. Similarly, the conveyance facility will 

be made available only after the deposition of prescribed charges.

4. One month notice is required for the withdrawal of school conveyance facility or one month conveyance charge in lieu thereof.

5. Fees will be accepted only through Cash or by Demand Draft / Cheque in favour Smt. Godavaribai Ramdeo Podar Sr. Sec. School.Defaulting 

cheque will be fined Rs. 500/-

8. Rebate of Rs. 2000/- on school fees and Rs. 1000/- on transport fees can be given to new admissions, if they 

pay one time fees within 7 days of joining school or admission.

6. Parents are requested to take the receipt for the payment made by them from the school office failing which Management of the school 

will not be responsible.

7. The Old / Existing students will be required to deposit the fee by May 15th, 2024 failing which their name 

may be struck off.

Note:-

3. Registration fee

6. Re - admission fee: {In case of re-admission only}

5. Identity card (All students)

4. Admission Fees

9.Duplicate Transfer Certificate/Marksheet/Etc.

8. Character certificate

7. Transfer certificate



1000

1000

1000

Scholarship in Memory of Late Shri Kantikumar R. Podar for class 11th only:-

Any one of the following concession may be given:-

(I) 20% in school fees will be allowed to those applicants who have secured 90% or more marks in CBSE / RBSE Board Examination of class 

10th.

(II)15% in school fees will be allowed to those applicants who have secured 85% or more marks in CBSE / RBSE Board Examination of class 

10th.

(III)10% in school fees will be allowed to those applicants who have secured 75% or more marks in CBSE / RBSE Board Examination of class 

10th.

A. Girls

B. Real younger Brother {Children of the same parents, any one}

C. Ward of defence personal (Navy, Indian Air force and Army)

9. For class 11th rebate of Rs. 2000/- on one time deposit of school fees and Rs. 1000/-on one time deposit of 

transport fees may be given upto July 15th, 2024. 

D. Our own employees children will be given 50% discount in school fees only.  (No other discounts allowed.) Installment will be deductrd 

from July 2024 to September 2024 in 3 equal installment.

E. If any parents taking admission for three children, 50% discount on school fees only  will be given to the third child onwards till 5th 

standard. (No other discounts allowed.) 



S.No. Class Tuition Fee 

2024-25 In Rs.

Facility Maint. & 

Activity Charges 

2024-25 In Rs.

Total Fee & 

Charges 2024-25 

In Rs.

One Time 

Deposit for 

Old / Existing 

Students Up 

To 

15.05.2024 

In Rs.         

(Rs. 2000/- 

Discount)

One Time 

Deposit for Old 

/ Existing 

Students After 

15.05.2024 To 

31.07.2024 In 

Rs. (Rs. 1000/- 

Discount)

No 

Discount 

After 

31.07.2024

1
PLAY 

GROUP
16000 1000 17000 11000 6000 15000 16000 17000

2 LKG 18250 1000 19250 12250 7000 17250 18250 19250

3 UKG 19000 1000 20000 12500 7500 18000 19000 20000

300

500

1500

500

100

100

500

Fee Structure For Academic Session 2024-25

7. Duplicate Transfer certificate/Marksheet/Etc.

5. Transfer certificate

6. Character certificate

Note:-

1. School fees can be paid in two installments. The 1st installment of the school fee will be paid latest by April 30th, 2024  and the 2nd 

installment of the fee is to be paid by Oct. 31st, 2024. If the fee is not paid on or before the due date, a late penalty of Rs. 5/- per day will be 

charged. However, if the school fee is not paid within the 15 days from the last date, the school reserves the right to struck off the name of 

the students. 

4. Re - admission fee: {In case of re-admission only}

3. Registration fee / Admission fees

Those Who Deposit In Two 

Installments

1. Application form and Prospectus

The following additional charges will be applicable & paid by the new students:- Rs. (S.No.1,2&3)

Smt. Snehalata K. Podar Tiny Toddler School, Nawalgarh (JJN)

2. Caution money: {Refundable within three years from the date of leaving the school}



1000

1000

1000

Any one of the following concession may be given:-

D. Our own employees children will be given 50% discount in school fees only.  (No other discounts allowed.) Installment will be deductrd 

from July 2024 to September 2024 in 3 equal installment.

E. If any parents taking admission for three children, 50% discount on school fees only  will be given to the third child onwards till 5th 

standard. (No other discounts allowed.) 

4. One month notice is required for the withdrawal of school conveyance facility or one month conveyance charge in lieu thereof.

5. Fees will be accepted only through Cash or by Demand Draft / Cheque in favour Smt. Snehalata K. Podar Tiny Toddler School.Defaulting 

cheque will be fined Rs. 500/-

6. Parents are requested to take the receipt for the payment made by them from the school office failing which Management of the school 

will not be responsible.

7. The Old / Existing students will be required to deposit the fee by May 15th, 2024 failing which their name 

may be struck off.

8. Rebate of Rs. 2000/- on school fees and Rs. 1000/- on transport fees can be given to new admissions, if they 

pay one time fees within 7 days of joining school or admission.

A. Girls

B. Real younger Brother {Children of the same parents, any one}

C. Ward of defence personal (Navy, Indian Air force and Army)

2. Transport fees can be paid in two installments. The 1st installment of the transport fee will be paid at the time of start of 

conveyance facility, the 2nd installment of the transport fee is to be paid by Oct. 31st, 2024. If the transport fee is not paid on or before the 

due date, a late penalty of Rs. 5/- per day will be charged. However, if the transport fee is not paid within the 15 days from the last date, the 

school reserves the right to stop  the conveyance facility of the students. 

3. No student will be allowed to sit in the classroom until the 1st installment of the school fee is paid. Similarly, the conveyance facility will 

be made available only after the deposition of prescribed charges.


